accordance with state investment practices.  All earnings 

attributable to such investments shall likewise be the unencumbered 

property of the state and shall accrue to the credit of the fund 

provided for in subsection B of this section. 

1.  The first Sixty-five Million Dollars ($65,000,000.00) of 

monies contributed annually to the Oklahoma Education Lottery Trust 

Fund shall only be appropriated as follows: 

a. forty-five percent (45%) for the following: 

(1) kindergarten through twelfth grade public 

education, including but not limited to

[...]

fees paid to gaming system vendors and instant ticket providers or 

emergency-related capital expenses, exceed three percent (3%) of 

sales. 

2.  The remaining portion of lottery annual net proceeds 

deposited to the Oklahoma Education Lottery Trust Fund that exceeds 

Sixty-five Million Dollars ($65,000,000.00) shall be transferred by 

the Office of Management and Enterprise Services equally to the 

credit of the Teacher Empowerment Revolving Fund created in Section 

6-190.2 of Title 70 of the Oklahoma Statutes and the Extracurricular 

Enrichment Revolving Fund created in this act.